SANTAK® CASTLE SERIES BATTERY
CASTLE BATTERY
C12V SERIES
Maintenance-free Sealed Lead-acid
UPS Batteries
2 | CASTLE C12V SERIES BATTERIES
PRODUCT FEATURES
Long-life Design

CASTLE C12V SERIES BATTERIES | 3
SPECIFICATIONS
Item No.
Voltage
(V)
Capacity /Ah
(C20@25℃ )
W/cell
1.67V@15min
Internal
Resistance (m Ω)
 Dimensions (mm) Weight
 (Kg)
Terminal
L W H TH
C12-18 12 18 61.7 16.2 181.5 77 167.5 167.5 5.4 M5
C12-26 12 26 89.1 14 166 175 133 133 7.8 M5
C12-38 12 38 123 9.0 197 165 170 170 11.4 M6
C12-65 12 65 210 6.5 325 167 174 174 19.2 M6
C12-100 12 100 324 4.0 330 173 213 219 28 M8
C12-120 12 120 336 4.0 408 177 225 225 32.3 M8
C12-150 12 150 420 3.5 483 170 238.5 238.5 41.5 M8
C12-200 12 200 647 3.2 522 240 218 224 57.1 M8
C12-225 12 246 700.4 2.5 522 240 218 224 63.5 M8
BATTERY CHARACTERISTICS
Design life 10 years
Operating Temperature Range